

**OFFICE OF THE BARIPADA MUNICIPALITY**

No. 2752 / Dt. 13/4/17

**CORRIGENDUM**

1- Tender reference No. BPDM- 1 of 2017/2018

2- Tender I.D. No. 2017\_ORULB\_37791

**CORRIGENDUM DETAILS**

- A- Date & Time of Bidding - from 18-4-17 at 10 A.M. to 25/4/17 up to 5 P.M. instead of 11/4/17 at 10 A.M. to 18/4/17 up to 5 P.M.
- B- Last date & time for receipt of bids in the portal - dt. 25/4/17 up to 5 P.M. instead of 18/4/17 up to 5 P.M.
- C- Bid received online shall be opened on - dt. 28/4/17 at 11.30 A.M. instead of 21/4/17 at 11.30 A.M.

All other terms and conditions of DTCN vide this office tender call notice No.2501 dt. 10/4/17 remains unchanged.

Further details may also be seen from the Baripada Municipality website i.e. [www.baripadamunicipality.in](http://www.baripadamunicipality.in)

Memo No. 2753 (8)/ Dt. 13/4/17

dc  
Executive Officer  
Baripada Municipality

Copy forwarded to the Collector, District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj, Sub Collector, Baripada, Tahasildar, Baripada, P.A ITDA, Baripada, Executive Engineer, Road and Building, Division, Baripada, Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Baripada, Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division, Baripada, P.D. DRDA the Office Notice Board for information with a request to display the Tender Notice in their respective Notice boards for wide publication.

dc  
Executive Officer,  
Baripada Municipality.